			IF THAT	Pecid POTIMA.	11 1111 2018			
Šub:	stitute for PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) "Recordation for	06-18-	2008	Patent Case No. MRL.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
, ` _	A 2581.40				ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
	TO THE DIR PLEASE RE	<u>:</u> 103509	353	ADEMARK OFFICE: R COPY THEREOF.	***			
	Conveying part     Name(s)	ty(ies <sub>)</sub> . <u>ExecutionDate(s)</u>		ure of conveyance:				
	Tesfaye Biftu	December 11, 2006			rity Agreement age of Name			
6	Jason Cox	December 14, 2006		Other:	ige of Name			
0110	Danqing Feng	December 15, 2006						
7	Anthony Mastracchio	December 15, 2006	3 Nam	e and address of receiving	ng partv(ies):			
<u></u>	Xiaoxia Qian	December 15, 2006		AEDOK 9 CO INC				
	Ann E. Weber	December 14, 2006	Name. –	Address:				
				ddress: RY60-30				
			City & S	tate: <u>RAHWAY, NEW</u>	JERSEY			
			Zip/Pos	tal Code: <u>07065-0907</u>				
			— Addition	nal name(s) &	res X No			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached? Yes X		es attached?				
	DIABETES  This document is being filed	together with a new applicati		numbers attached?	Yes X No			
	Name & address of party to whom concerning documents should be n	•	. Total no. of app	lications & patents involv	ved: 1			
	Name: Philippe L. Durette							
	Internal Address: PATENT DEP  MERCK & CO	)., INC.						
	P.O. BOX 200 City & State: RAHWAY, N							
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the							
	To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and cor	rect and any attached co	opy is a true copy of the			
		Reg. No. <u>35,125</u>	Migge	Signature	June 11, 2008  Date			
	Name of Person Signing Tota	al number of pages including		ā				
					E10029 132755 12086362			
		EXPRESS	MAIL CER FIFTCATI	01 FC:8021 40.0	EI DA			
	DATE OF DEPOSIT 06/11/2		EXPRESS MA					
	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS C MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESS 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA (2)	SEE ON THE ABOVE DATE (N) A	N ENVELOPE ADDF	RESSED TO COMMISSIONE	C SERVICE AS EXPRESS R. FOR PATENTS, P. O. BOX			
	MAILED BY	Buty	DA	TE 6/4/08				

DATE 6/11/08

Computer generated form Merck & Col, Inc. "Recordal Form with filing" (Assignments Folder) 5/2/2008

IN DUPLICATE

**PATENT** 

Page 1 of 1

**REEL: 021129 FRAME: 0859** 

Attorney Docket Number 22132Y

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date	
PCT Appl. No.	PCI/US2007/001493
= =	January 19, 2007

For value received, we, Tesfaye Biftu, Jason Cox, Danqing Feng, Xiaoxia Qian, and Ann E. Weber

of 3 Ocala Court, Freehold, New Jersey 07728; 37 Exeter Road, East Windsor, New Jersey 08520; 125 Arapaho Trail, Branchburg, New Jersey 08876; 360 W 34th Street, Apt 8T, New York, New York 10001; 1974 Duncan Drive, Scotch Plains, New Jersey 07076, respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

AMINOCYCLOHEXANES AS DIPEPTIDYL PEPTIDASE-IV INHIBITORS FOR THE TREATMENT OR PREVENTION OF DIABETES

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 22132Y

and in application(s) Serial No. 60/761,815

filed on 01/25/2006

; Serial No.

filed on

; Serial No.

filed on

(if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>Philippe L. Durette</u> or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

,	Attorn	PATENT ey Docket Number 22132Y
	Attorn	U.S. Serial No.
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date
,		PCT Appl. No. PCT/US2007/001493
		Filing Date January 19, 2007
	with N	
Signed at Rahway, New Jersey	this 14th day of December, 200	
Jason Cox		
Justin Con		
Danging Feng D-F.		
~ ( ·		
Xigoxia Qian		
640,0	40	
Ann E. Weber		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
STATE OF NEW JERSEY		
County of <u>Union</u>	> ss.	
County of <u>Smon</u>	<del></del>	
	o F x d	7
Personally appeared before me t	the above-named Jason Cox Danging Feng Xiaoxia	<del>Qian</del> Ann E. Weber
to maknown and known to make he the	person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and	acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this	person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and	a acknowledged said institution to be
their free act and deed this	day of	

PAMELA S SPALDING **NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY** 

My Commission Expires Jan. 6, 2009

famila 5. Spalding
Notary Public

	Auon	iey Docket Number	
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT		
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	_	TOTE & 200007 (004 / 00
			PCT/US2007/001493
	<i>i.</i> I	Filing Date	January 19, 2007
Signed at Rahway New Jersey	this 11+n day of December, 2006		
324	this 11th day of December, 2006	·	
Tesfaye Biftu			
STATE OF NEW JERSEY  County of Union			
County of Union	> 55.		
Personally appeared before me the	ne above-named Tesfaye Biftu		
	person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acl	knowledged said ins	trument to be
their free act and deed this $\frac{j/4h}{}$	day of December, 2006.		
	$\mathcal{L}$	i S. Spa.	1
	PAMELAS SPALDING	i S. Sipe	dino
!	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires Jan. 6, 2009	<del></del>	Notary Public
•	wy dominional Expression		,
4. k	this,_		
Signed at	this, ay or,_	•	
County of	> SS.	,	
County of		· ·	
Personally appeared before me th	e above-named		
4		, , ,	•
	erson(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and ack	mowledged said inst	rument to be
their free act and deed this	day of		
			Notary Public

PATENT

Page 3 of 7

REEL: 021129 FRAME: 0862

**PATENT** 

	Attorn	ney Docket Number	22132Y	
•		U.S. Serial No.		
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT			
		PCT Appl. No.	PCI/US2007	/00149
		Filing Date	January 19,	2007
C. J. Debesser New Terrary	2006			
Signed at Ranway, New Jersey	this day of,2006	<del></del> .		
Tesfaye Biftu				-
restaye Billu				
				-
STATE OF NEW JERSEY				
STATE OF NEW JERSEY  County of Union	> SS.			
Personally appeared before me	the above-named Tesfaye Biftu			
to me known and known to me to be the	e person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acl	knowledged said ins	trument to be	
their free act and deed this	day of, <u>2006</u>			
			Notary P	ublic
Signed at Pahway New Jerse	y this 15th day of December, 20	006		
Signed at Kanway, New Jerse	day of <u>Opecanor</u> , 20			
Dang 5 F	e-6			
Danqing eng	^			
Xiaoxia Qian				
STATE OF NEW JERSEY				
	SS.			
County of Union				
Perconally appeared before me	the above-named Danqing Feng Xiaoxia Qian			
reisonany appeared before me	the above-hamed Building Fong Maokia Quan			
to me known and known to me to be the	person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and ack	mowledged said inst	rument to be	
		anowiedgee said iilsi	rangen to be	
their free act and deed this	_ day of <u>December</u> , 2006			
	PAMELA S SPALDING NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Evoires, Jan. 6, 2009		01:	
	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Jan. 6, 2009	$G \cup \mathcal{A}$	Notary F	2.7.1
	my worthingoldin Expired dain of Edge	•	Notary: F	'ublic

Page # of #4

PATENT

U.S. APPLICATION NO. (If known, see 32 GFR 1.5) INTERNATIONAL APPLI				ATIONAL APPLICATION NO.			ATTORNEY'S DOCK	TTORNEY'S DOCKET NUMBER	
10人的	PCT/US2007/001493				MRL-DOB-22132-US-PCT				
The following fees are submitted:					CALCULATIONS	PTO USE ONLY			
21. X Basic national fee						\$310.00			
<u> </u>		37 CFR 1.49					-		
If the written opinion prepared by ISA/US or the international preliminary examination report prepared by IPEA/US indicates all claims satisfy provisions of PCT Article 33(1)-(4) <b>50</b>									
								\$210.00	
23. X Search fee									
					inary examination report prep 33(1)-(4)				
Search fee [37 CFR 1	.445(a)(2	2)] has been p	aid on the	internati	onal application to the USPT	) as a	n		
International Searchin International Search R	g Author	rity epared by an	ISA other	than the	US and provided to the Office	or	\$100	\$100.00	
previously communic	ated to th	ne US by the	ß						
All other situations					TOTAL OF			\$620.00	
Additional fee fo	or specifi	ication and d	rawings fil	ed in par	er over 100 sheets (excluding			\$620.00	
	m listing	g filed in an e			The fee is \$260 for each add				
Total Sheets	Extra	Sheets			additional 50 or fraction		RATE		
	_				to a whole number)				
69 - 100 =	0	/50	0	==	0	X	\$260.00	\$0.00	
Surcharge of \$130.00 priority date [37 CFF			ath or decla	aration la	ter than 30 months from the	arliest	claimed		,
CLAIMS	(1.492(1	NUMBER	FILED		NUMBER EXTRA		RATE		
Total Claims	-		13	- 20 =	0		\$50.00	\$0.00	
Independent Claims			1	- 3 =	0	X	\$210.00	\$0.00	
MULTIPLE DEPENI	DENT CI	LAIM(S) (if	applicable)		-	Х	\$370.00		
	7	FOTAL OF	AROVE (	CALCUI	ATIONS (SURTOTAL)		=	\$620.00	
Processing fee of \$130.00 for furnishing the English translation later than 30 months from the earliest									
claimed priority date (		-	e English u	anstatio	nater than 30 months from the	e earm	test +		
					TOTAL NATIONAL	FEE	=	\$620.00	
		-	-		The assignment must be 11). \$40.00 per property.		+	\$40.00	
accompanied by an a	фргорга	ile cover shee	t (37 CFK	3.20, 3	TOTAL FEES ENCLO	SED	=	\$660.00	
	<u> </u>							Amount to be	
								refunded:	
							:	Amount to be	
								charged:	
					to cover the above fees is				
		ny Deposit py of this sh			$\frac{2755}{1}$ in the amount of $\frac{$60}{1}$	0.00	t	o cover the above fees.	
					harge any additional fees -2755. A duplicate copy of				
									D 1 125( )
					CFR 1.494 or 1.495 has n tional Application to pen			lition to revive [37 CF]	R 1.157(a) or
SEND ALL COI	RRESPO	ONDENCE	TO:						
Customer No							7	0	
MERCK & CO.,					. /		1//	ca []] a	
Patent Departme		50-30				p	il Me	C. ( Swelle	,
P.O. Box 2000					SI	GNA.	ruke		
	126 East Lincoln Avenue Rahway, New Jersey 07065-0970								
Philippe L. Durette NAME						L. Durette			
DATE: June 11	, 2008			_					
PHONE #: (732) 594-4568 35,125 REGISTRATION NUMB							UMBER		
								UNIDER DATE	NIT

REEL: 021129 FRAME: 0864

				U.S. Serial No	). <u> </u>
				Filing Da	te
•	ACCICNM	ENT AND AGRE	EMENT	PCT Appl. No	o. <u>PCT/US2007/00149</u>
	ASSIGNMI	ENI AND AGRE	ENIEN I	Filing Da	te <u>January 19, 2007</u>
For value received, I, Anthony M	lastracchio				
esiding at: 222 E. Eisenhower Street, Prin	nceton, New Jersey	08540			
nereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK	& CO., Inc., a corp	poration of the State of	New Jersey, have	ing an office	
t Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State	of New Jersey, and	d its successors, assign	s and legal repres	entatives, my	entire right,
itle and interest, for all countries, in and to	certain inventions	relating to			
AMINOCYCLOHEXANES AS DIPI	EPTIDYL PEPTIDA	ASE-IV INHIBITORS DIABETES	FOR THE TREA	ATMENT OR	PREVENTION OF
lescribed in an application for Patents havi	ing Attorney Docke	t Number 22132Y	and in applicati	on(s) Serial No	o. 60/761,815
filed on 01/25/2006; Serial No.	filed on	; Serial No.	filed o	n	(if applicable),
nd all my rights and privileges, including	any and all benefits	under the Internationa	al Convention for	the Protection	of Industrial Property
nder any and all Patents which may be gra	anted therefor, and	under any and all exter	nsions, divisionals	s, reissues and	continuations of said
pplication for Patents, including any forei	gn applications deri	ived therefrom, equival	lent thereto or cla	iming priority	thereof.
I request that any and all Patents for	or said inventions b	e issued to said assign	ee, or to its succe	ssors, assigns a	and legal
epresentatives, or to such nominees as it m	nay designate.				
I agree that, when requested, I will	l, without charge to	said assignee but at its	s expense, sign al	l papers, take a	all rightful
aths, and do all acts which may be necessa	ary, desirable or cor	nvenient for securing a	nd maintaining P	atents for said	inventions in any
nd all countries and for vesting title theret	o in said assignee, i	ts successors, assigns a	and legal represer	ntatives or nom	ninees.
I covenant with said assignee, its s	successors, assigns a	and legal representative	es, that the rights	and property h	nerein
onveyed are free and clear of any encumb	rance, and that I hav	ve full right to convey	the same as herei	n expressed.	
I hereby authorize my attorney Phi	lippe L. Durette				
r an attorney with Power of Attorney in th	is application, of th	e said MERCK & CO.	, Inc., to insert th	ne Serial No. (	s), PCT Appl. No. (s)
nd Filing Date (s) of said application(s) w	hen known.				
Signed at Prince Ton		this 15	_ day of <u>De</u>	cember	, 2006
Signed at Princeton					

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket Number 22132Y

•		Attorney Doc	ket Number <u>2</u> 2	2132Y	
		U.S.	. Serial No		
•			Filing Date _		
		PC'	T Appl. No. P	CII/US2007/90	01493
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREE	MENT	Filing Date <u>J</u>		
STATE OF NEW JERSEY					
County of	> ss.				
county of	<del></del>				
Personally appeared before me the a	above-named Anthony Mastracchio		<del> </del>		
to me known and known to me to be the per	rson who executed the foregoing instrume	nt and acknowledge	ed said instrum	nent to be his	
free act and deed this	day of December	, 2006			
	,				
		Christine	a frac	tura	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Notary F	 Public

Christine A. Jakum A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Dec. 8, 2008

**PATENT** 

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 06/11/2008**